
For: April 01, 2017 to March 31, 2018

SALES SCHEDULE - KAMLOOPS BUSINESS AREA

Report Date 2018/04/18
BCTS Websites: Timber Sale Notices http://apps.nrs.gov.bc.ca/pub/notices/init.do

https://www.for.gov.bc.ca/BCTS/wap/bcts02/TSL Bid Results:

TSL # Blks Geographic Location Category Merch Area
(ha)

Piece SizeTerm
(Months)

Yarding
System

Harvest ConsiderationsSpecies CompositionCertification
Status

Silviculture SystemSale Volume
(m3)

Business Area: Kamloops Field Team: 100 Mile House
Apr 1 to Jun 30, 2018 - Q1

A92127 2 West of Big Lake
D-Fir Selection - Scale Based
Sale

A 43.4 0.4918 Ground No Special Conditions
Standard Practice

SFI CCRESF  86  Pl  13   S  018,156

A92817 5 Drewry Lake,
Lump Sum Sale

A 23.5 0.2412 Ground Mountain Pine BeetleSFI CCRESPl  69   F  28   S  02
B  01

4,962

A93322 2 North Boss - Scale based
sale

A 126.1 0.5319 Ground Spruce BeetleSFI CCRESS  56   B  4341,657

A93758 1 Windy Mtn - Scale based Sale A 14.3 0.469 Ground Mountain Pine BeetleSFI CCRESS  50  Pl  31   B  17
F  02

5,059

Quarter Total: 59,834
Jul 1 to Sep 30, 2018 - Q2

A92816 10 Bowers North -
Lump sum sale

A 139.1 0.3318 Ground Mountain Pine BeetleSFI CCRESPl  62   S  19   F  12
B  06

37,618

A93546 2 Beddingfield Creek - Lump
Sum Sale

A 49.4 0.4118 Ground Mountain Pine BeetleSFI CCRESPl  64   F  16   S  11
B  08

13,378

A95069 2 Hooligan Creek
MPB Lump Sum Sale

A 30.7 0.164 Ground Mountain Pine BeetleSFI CCRESPl  81   S  195,393

Quarter Total: 56,389
Oct 1 to Dec 31, 2018 - Q3

A92128 1 Gotchen Valley
Sx - Scale based Sale

A 20.4 0.4518 Ground No Special ConditionsSFI CCRESS  71   B  23   F  04
Pl  01   C  01  At  01

5,518

A93326 3 Lang Lake North - Cruise
Based

A 155.8 0.3424 Ground Mountain Pine BeetleSFI CCRESPl  71   F  14   S  13
B  02

44,627

A93327 6 Lang Lake North - Scale
Based

A 152.5 0.4522 Ground Spruce BeetleSFI CCRESS  59   B  34  Pl  0736,253

A93333 8 Big Bar - Fiftynine Creek-
Cruise Based

A 204.5 0.1222 Ground No Special ConditionsSFI CCRESPl  96   S  0431,102

A95188 2 West of Big Lake
D-Fir Selection - Cruise
Based Sale

A 39.0 0.2518 Ground No Special ConditionsSFI CCRESF  59  Pl  39   S  025,600

A95677 6 Gustafsen Fire Guards
Decked Wood - Scale Based

A 41.56 Ground Decked WoodSFI F  81   S  10  Pl  04
At  04

3,282 E

Quarter Total: 126,382
Sales Schedule Page 1 of 8
© 2017 Trimble ForestryVersion: 2017-Dec-19



For: April 01, 2017 to March 31, 2018

SALES SCHEDULE - KAMLOOPS BUSINESS AREA

Report Date 2018/04/18
BCTS Websites: Timber Sale Notices http://apps.nrs.gov.bc.ca/pub/notices/init.do

https://www.for.gov.bc.ca/BCTS/wap/bcts02/TSL Bid Results:

TSL # Blks Geographic Location Category Merch Area
(ha)

Piece SizeTerm
(Months)

Yarding
System

Harvest ConsiderationsSpecies CompositionCertification
Status

Silviculture SystemSale Volume
(m3)

Jan 1 to Mar 31, 2018 - Q4

A93323 3 Coffee Creek  MPB Lump
Sum Sale

A 29.9 0.2818 Ground Mountain Pine BeetleSFI CCRESPl  95   S  03   F  028,883

A93328 4 Lang Lk - Lump Sum Sale A 124.0 0.4225 Ground Mountain Pine BeetleSFI CCRESPl  50   S  40   B  09
F  01

37,589

A93331 9 Bowers Lake - Lump Sum
sale

A 207.2 0.1926SFI CCRESPl  66   S  17   B  10
F  07

40,404

A93841 4 South of Lang Lake - Scale
Based Sale

A 169.2 0.5424 Ground Machine Free Zone
Mountain Pine Beetle

SFI CCRESF  49   S  23  Pl  17
B  08   C  02   E  01

62,650

A94471 7 Raspberry Lake-East
Rayfield-MPB Lump Sum

A 78.2 0.2318 Ground Standard PracticeSFI CCRESPl  82   S  16  At  0111,236

A95718 2 Gustafsen Fire - non mdwr
Scale based sale

A 328.7 0.3812SFI CLEARF  86   S  10  Pl  02
At  02

49,347

Quarter Total: 210,109
Field Team Total: 452,714

Sales Schedule Page 2 of 8
© 2017 Trimble ForestryVersion: 2017-Dec-19



For: April 01, 2017 to March 31, 2018

SALES SCHEDULE - KAMLOOPS BUSINESS AREA

Report Date 2018/04/18
BCTS Websites: Timber Sale Notices http://apps.nrs.gov.bc.ca/pub/notices/init.do

https://www.for.gov.bc.ca/BCTS/wap/bcts02/TSL Bid Results:

TSL # Blks Geographic Location Category Merch Area
(ha)

Piece SizeTerm
(Months)

Yarding
System

Harvest ConsiderationsSpecies CompositionCertification
Status

Silviculture SystemSale Volume
(m3)

Business Area: Kamloops Field Team: Clearwater
Apr 1 to Jun 30, 2018 - Q1

A93202 2 Hascheak A 54.2 0.8418 Ground
Cable

Machine Free Zone
No Special Conditions
Riparian Management Zone

CSA CCRESF  48   C  39   S  07
E  02  Pl  01   H  01

30,778

A93417 2 Harbour A 53.8 0.5312 Ground No Special Conditions
Riparian Management Zone

CSA CCRESF  41   C  28   S  12
H  10  Pw  08

11,125

Quarter Total: 41,903
Jul 1 to Sep 30, 2018 - Q2

A91118 1 Foghorn- MPB Lump Sum
Sale

A 14.2 0.409 Ground
Cable

Machine Free Zone
Mountain Pine Beetle

CSA CLEARF  48  Pl  43   C  08
S  02

5,708

A93198 2 Harbour 2 65.6 0.5316 Ground
Cable

Machine Free Zone
No Special Conditions
Riparian Management Zone

CSA CCRESC  29   S  28   H  21
F  09  Pw  07  Pl  04

23,092

A94226 2 Jones Creek A 92.3 0.5118 Ground Machine Free Zone
No Special Conditions
Riparian Management Zone
Standard Practice

CSA CCRESB  58   S  4226,038

Quarter Total: 54,838
Oct 1 to Dec 31, 2018 - Q3

A93195 3 Mahood A 68.8 0.6320 Ground
Other

Machine Free Zone
No Special Conditions
Riparian Management Zone
Standard Practice

CSA CCRESF  77   C  11   H  05
Pl  04   S  02   E  02

29,435

A93201 3 Clemina A 57.1 0.5924 Ground Machine Free Zone
No Special Conditions
Riparian Management Zone

CSA CCRESS  52   B  4817,680

A93882 3 Avola-Lion A 29.1 0.6218 Ground Machine Free Zone
No Special Conditions
Riparian Management Zone
Standard Practice

CSA CCRESF  30   C  27   H  25
Pw  11  Pl  05   S  02

13,936

A94922 2 Harbour A 48.5 0.6218 Ground No Special ConditionsCSA CCRESH  60   F  22   C  15
Pw  02  Pl  01

24,576

Quarter Total: 85,627
Jan 1 to Mar 31, 2018 - Q4

Sales Schedule Page 3 of 8
© 2017 Trimble ForestryVersion: 2017-Dec-19



For: April 01, 2017 to March 31, 2018

SALES SCHEDULE - KAMLOOPS BUSINESS AREA

Report Date 2018/04/18
BCTS Websites: Timber Sale Notices http://apps.nrs.gov.bc.ca/pub/notices/init.do

https://www.for.gov.bc.ca/BCTS/wap/bcts02/TSL Bid Results:

TSL # Blks Geographic Location Category Merch Area
(ha)

Piece SizeTerm
(Months)

Yarding
System

Harvest ConsiderationsSpecies CompositionCertification
Status

Silviculture SystemSale Volume
(m3)

A93197 3 Little Hells Gate 2 48.2 0.7020 Ground
Cable

No Special Conditions
Riparian Management Zone

CSA CCRESF  33   C  27   S  17
H  16   E  05  Pw  01

19,500

A94640 4 Yellowhead A 51.7 0.9216 Cable
Ground
Other

Machine Free Zone
No Special Conditions
Riparian Management Zone

CSA CCRESC  40   H  26   S  19
F  08   B  03  At  02

20,856

Quarter Total: 40,356
Field Team Total: 222,724

Sales Schedule Page 4 of 8
© 2017 Trimble ForestryVersion: 2017-Dec-19



For: April 01, 2017 to March 31, 2018

SALES SCHEDULE - KAMLOOPS BUSINESS AREA

Report Date 2018/04/18
BCTS Websites: Timber Sale Notices http://apps.nrs.gov.bc.ca/pub/notices/init.do

https://www.for.gov.bc.ca/BCTS/wap/bcts02/TSL Bid Results:

TSL # Blks Geographic Location Category Merch Area
(ha)

Piece SizeTerm
(Months)

Yarding
System

Harvest ConsiderationsSpecies CompositionCertification
Status

Silviculture SystemSale Volume
(m3)

Business Area: Kamloops Field Team: Kamloops
Jul 1 to Sep 30, 2018 - Q2

A92685 2 LLJS Moore Creek A 91.4 0.1016 Ground Machine Free Zone
Mountain Pine Beetle
Standard Practice

CSA CCRESPl  89   F  07   S  0310,766

Quarter Total: 10,766
Oct 1 to Dec 31, 2018 - Q3

A92683 7 LLJS (Dropping Water) 2 38.9 0.4212 Ground No Special Conditions
Standard Practice

CSA SELEC/ CCRESF  75   S  15  Pl  105,617

A93338 5 Eakin Creek (Cobb East) A 124.2 0.2220 Ground Machine Free Zone
Mountain Pine Beetle

CSA CCRESPl  74   S  15   F  06
B  05  At  01

26,192

A94113 2 Powder A 45.8 0.706 Ground Machine Free Zone
Standard Practice

CSA CCRESS  47  Pl  20   B  19
F  14

17,358

Quarter Total: 49,167
Jan 1 to Mar 31, 2018 - Q4

A92948 2 Demers North Lemieux Creek 2 34.3 0.7619 Ground
Cable

Machine Free Zone
Standard Practice

CSA CCRES/ CLEARF  55   C  33   S  05
E  03  Pl  02  At  02

12,674

A93340 2 LLJS (Hollis Creek) A 80.7 0.1515 Ground Machine Free Zone
Mountain Pine Beetle
Standard Practice

CSA CCRESPl  83   F  11   S  05
B  02

11,084

A94112 4 Peterson Creek A 83.0 0.6118 Ground Machine Free Zone
Standard Practice

CSA CCRESS  49   B  31  Pl  12
F  09

30,653

A94132 2 Lac Le Jeune South (Mildred
Lake)

A 84.3 0.1215 Ground Machine Free Zone
Mountain Pine Beetle

CSA CLEARPl  95   B  03   S  0111,653

A94847 1 Lac Le Jeune N (Neal Cr) 2 181.6 0.3118 Ground Decked Wood
Machine Free Zone
No Special Conditions
Standard Practice

CSA SELEC/ CLEARF  58  Pl  25   S  1720,660

A95237 4 Lac Le Jeune North A 128.6 0.2014 Ground Machine Free Zone
Standard Practice

CSA CCRESPl  58   S  28   B  1426,838

Quarter Total: 113,562
Field Team Total: 173,495

Sales Schedule Page 5 of 8
© 2017 Trimble ForestryVersion: 2017-Dec-19



For: April 01, 2017 to March 31, 2018

SALES SCHEDULE - KAMLOOPS BUSINESS AREA

Report Date 2018/04/18
BCTS Websites: Timber Sale Notices http://apps.nrs.gov.bc.ca/pub/notices/init.do

https://www.for.gov.bc.ca/BCTS/wap/bcts02/TSL Bid Results:

TSL # Blks Geographic Location Category Merch Area
(ha)

Piece SizeTerm
(Months)

Yarding
System

Harvest ConsiderationsSpecies CompositionCertification
Status

Silviculture SystemSale Volume
(m3)

Business Area: Kamloops Field Team: Lillooet
Jul 1 to Sep 30, 2018 - Q2

A94106 4 Hurley - Scale Based A 54.6 0.3424 Other
Ground

No Special ConditionsCSA CLEAR/ CCRESPl  62   F  15   S  14
B  09

15,352

Quarter Total: 15,352
Oct 1 to Dec 31, 2018 - Q3

A93029 2 Cadwallader - Cruise Based A 22.8 0.5024 Ground Machine Free Zone
Mountain Pine Beetle
Standard Practice

CSA CCRES/ CLEARPl  79   S  17   B  046,287

A95240 8 Cadwallader - Scale Base A 101.2 0.4324 Ground
Cable

Machine Free Zone
Standard Practice

CSA CLEAR/ CCRESS  42  Pl  41   B  17
F  01

43,606

Quarter Total: 49,893
Field Team Total: 65,245

Sales Schedule Page 6 of 8
© 2017 Trimble ForestryVersion: 2017-Dec-19



For: April 01, 2017 to March 31, 2018

SALES SCHEDULE - KAMLOOPS BUSINESS AREA

Report Date 2018/04/18
BCTS Websites: Timber Sale Notices http://apps.nrs.gov.bc.ca/pub/notices/init.do

https://www.for.gov.bc.ca/BCTS/wap/bcts02/TSL Bid Results:

TSL # Blks Geographic Location Category Merch Area
(ha)

Piece SizeTerm
(Months)

Yarding
System

Harvest ConsiderationsSpecies CompositionCertification
Status

Silviculture SystemSale Volume
(m3)

Business Area: Kamloops Field Team: Merritt
Apr 1 to Jun 30, 2018 - Q1

A93584 3 Micheal Lake - Scale Based A 81.1 0.3212 Ground Machine Free Zone
Standard Practice

CSA CCRESB  54   S  39  Pl  06
H  01

22,033

A93928 4 Range Creek - Cruise Based A 143.0 0.1818 Ground
Other

Machine Free Zone
Mountain Pine Beetle
Standard Practice

CSA CCRESPl  69   S  19   F  1119,928

A94002 5 Matthew - Scale Based A 102.9 0.2312 Ground Machine Free Zone
Standard Practice

CSA CCRESF  49  Pl  43   S  05
B  03

20,103

A94739 2 Matthew - Cruise Base 2 31.7 0.2912 Ground Machine Free Zone
No Special Conditions
Standard Practice

CSA CCRESPl  49   F  43   S  05
B  03

6,100

Quarter Total: 68,164
Jul 1 to Sep 30, 2018 - Q2

A95149 4 Rush Creek- Cruise based A 415.3 0.1322 Ground Machine Free Zone
No Special Conditions
Riparian Management Zone

CSA CCRESPl  89   S  06   F  0564,887

Quarter Total: 64,887
Jan 1 to Mar 31, 2018 - Q4

A93299 1 Sunday Summitt-Scale Based A 84.5 0.3924 Ground Machine Free Zone
Mountain Pine Beetle
Riparian Management Zone

CSA CCRESS  41  Pl  39   B  2039,937

A93921 2 Elusive- Scale Based 2 28.8 0.4111 Ground Machine Free Zone
Standard Practice

CSA CCRESS  41  Pl  36   B  237,440

A94597 2 Chataway Lakes - Cruise
Based

2 68.1 0.1012 Ground Machine Free Zone
Standard Practice

CSA CCRESPl  95   S  055,276

Quarter Total: 52,653
Field Team Total: 185,704

Business Area Total: 1,099,882

Sales Schedule Page 7 of 8
© 2017 Trimble ForestryVersion: 2017-Dec-19



For: April 01, 2017 to March 31, 2018

SALES SCHEDULE - KAMLOOPS BUSINESS AREA

Report Date 2018/04/18
BCTS Websites: Timber Sale Notices http://apps.nrs.gov.bc.ca/pub/notices/init.do

https://www.for.gov.bc.ca/BCTS/wap/bcts02/TSL Bid Results:

TSL # Blks Geographic Location Category Merch Area
(ha)

Piece SizeTerm
(Months)

Yarding
System

Harvest ConsiderationsSpecies CompositionCertification
Status

Silviculture SystemSale Volume
(m3)

Legend:

Silviculture System:
CCRES: Clearcut with Reserves CLEAR: Clearcut COPPI: Coppice
IMCUT: Intermediate Cut PATCT: Patch Cut RETEN: Retention
SEEDT: Seed Tree System SELEC: Selection System SHELT: Shelterwood System

Category:
A: Any/All Registrant Categories
2: Milling

Grayed-out Rows: Licence is Sold

E: Estimated Volume

Piece Size:
Interior - Avg/Vol Tree
Coastal - Avg 10m Log Size

Certification Status:
CSA: Canadian Standards Association
FSC: Forest Stewardship Council
ISO: ISO 14001 Registration Only
SFI: Sustainable Forest Initiative

All BCTS TSLs are included within the scope of the BCTS Environmental Management System (EMS)

Sales Schedule Page 8 of 8
© 2017 Trimble ForestryVersion: 2017-Dec-19


